PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sonny R Bettis	06/19/2006
lan M Moraes	06/19/2006
Jon S Plotky	06/19/2006
Philip L Lowman	06/19/2006
James H Spencer	06/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glenayre Electronics, Inc.
Street Address:	11360 Lakefield Drive
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30097

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11307575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-9300

Email: gsmith@sentrylg.com

Correspondent Name: Smith Frohwein Tempel Greenlee Blaha LLC

Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07001.1230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith

PATENT

REEL: 025207 FRAME: 0564

OP \$40.00 11307575

501333307

Total Attachments: 4

source=07001.1230_ass#page1.tif source=07001.1230_ass#page2.tif source=07001.1230_ass#page3.tif source=07001.1230_ass#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025207 FRAME: 0565

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SONNY R. BETTIS, having an address of 2052 Perrin Drive, Lawrenceville, GA 30043, IAN M. MORAES, having an address of 235 Richlake Drive, Suwanee, GA 30024, JON S. PLOTKY, having an address of 330 Victoria Station Blvd., Lawrenceville, GA 30043, PHILIP L. LOWMAN, having an address of 661 Piney Spur Road, Ellijay GA 30540, and JAMES H SPENCER, 3559 Castlehill Way, Tucker, GA 30084 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are joint inventors of the invention by us entitled "VIDEO MAIL AND CONTENT PLAYBACK CONTROL WITH CELLULAR HANDSET" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 2006 and assigned serial number 11/307,575;

WHEREAS, GLENAYRE ELECTRONICS, INC., a having a place of business at 11360 Lakefield Drive, Duluth, Georgia 30097, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations in part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 025207 FRAME: 0566

ASSIGNEE and its successors and	assigns as fully and entir	ely as the same would have been held
and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had	this assignment, transfer	and sale not been made.
ASSIGNORS agree to execute all	instruments and documer	its required for the making and
prosecution of applications for Uni	ited States and foreign let	ters patent on said invention, for
litigation regarding said letters pate	ent, or for the purpose of	protecting title to said invention or
letters patent therefore.	Lany 1	both
		ONNY R. BETTIS
	Name 6/19/6	26
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF <u>FUETO A</u>	Liste 7	
On this <u>IGAL</u> day of <u>UPL</u> BETTIS , known to me to be the ir foregoing instrument to be his volupurposes therein specified.	idividual aforesaid who d	uly acknowledged the signing of the
(SEAL)		Chuld Davidan Notary Public
Witness my hand this C+L day of	June , 2006	CHERYL D TREVISAN stary Public, Fullon County, Georgia. Ay Commission Expines July 8, 2009

CHERYL D TREVISAN Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires July 5, 2009

		Ion W. Aus	a com
***	Signature		
		IAN M. MOR	AES
	Name		
		6-19-200	25 ki
	Date		
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF <u>FUUTO</u>			
On this 1944 day of 1474 MORAES, known to me to be the individual the foregoing instrument to be his volunt and purposes therein specified.	idual aforesai	d who duly acknow	ledged the signing of
(SEÄL)		(Aut A Notacy)Publi	<u> Daurono</u>
Witness my hand this 1911 day of 10	<u>nl</u> , 2006		CHERYL D TREVISAN Notary Public, Fultan County, Georgia My Commission Expires July 6, 2003
	Signature (J.J. P	£4
		JON S. PLO	CKY
	Name Date	6-19-6	
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF FUCTOR			
On this 10 the day of 11 to be the indivirunce foregoing instrument to be his voluntary purposes therein specified.	dual aforesaid	I who duly acknowle	edged the signing of the
(SEAL)		<u> Oktral S</u> Notary)Publi	Jun'san
Witness my hand this $\frac{1940}{4}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$	<u></u> , 2006	w	CHERYL O TREVISAN Natary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires July 6, 2660

	Alack de de de la comme	······································
	Signature	
	PHILIP L. LOWMAN	
	Name:	
	<u>6-19-2006</u>	
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF <u>FUUTO ()</u>		
LOWMAN, known to me to be the	, 2006, before me personally appeared PHI individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the oluntary act and deed and who executed the same	e signing of
(SEAL)	<u> Aug De Diusio</u> Notary Public	<u>an</u>
Witness my hand this $\frac{19^{14}}{100}$ day of	CHERYL Notary Public, F	, D TREVISAN ulton County, Ger Expires July 6, 2
22.51.6.81.81		
	Van W SA	
	Signature	
	JAMES H. SPENCER Name	
	JAMES H. SPENCER	
	JAMES H. SPENCER	
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF HUSTO A	JAMES H. SPENCER Solution So	
On this 19th day of 1 to L SPENCER, known to me to be the	JAMES H. SPENCER Solution So	signing of
On this 19th day of 1 tent SPENCER, known to me to be the the foregoing instrument to be his v	JAMES H. SPENCER Name JAMES H. SPENCER	e signing of e for uses

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 10/28/2010